Sahaj Fashions Limited

Regd. Office: "Shree Bhawan" Ajmer Road Madanganj-Kishangarh (Dist.-Ajmer) Raj. 305801

Date: 01/11/2023

**NSE Symbol: SAHAJ** 

To.

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai -

400051

Sub.: Intimation of Date of Meeting of Board of Directors.

Ref: Sahaj Fashion Limited, NSE Symbol: SAHAJ

Dear Madam/Sir,

With reference to above and pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) (a) of SEBI (LODR)

Regulations, 2015, it is to inform you that the next meeting of Board of Directors of

Sahaj Fashion Limited will be held on Tuesday, 14th November 2023 at Shree Bhawan,

Ajmer Road, Madanganj Kishangarh, Ajmer, Rajasthan – 305801, India, inter alia, to

consider and approve the Un-audited financial statements (standalone) for the quarter

and half year ended 30th September 2023 and to discuss and approve various other

agenda items.

This is for your information please. Kindly acknowledge the receipt of above

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Sahaj Fashion Limited

**Norat Mal Choudhary** 

**Managing Director** 

DIN: 03558999

E-mail: sahaj.fashions@gmail.com